
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019334-2024 

Contract

Call off for the purchase of tasers and associated
consumeables.

Metropolitan Police Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-019334

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04723d  

Published 24 June 2024, 4:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Metropolitan Police Service

New Scotland Yard,Victoria Embankment

LONDON

SW1A2JL

Contact

Roi Fux

Email

roi.fux@met.police.uk

Telephone

+44 7507936084

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019334-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019334-2024
mailto:roi.fux@met.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.met.police.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.met.police.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Call off for the purchase of tasers and associated consumeables.

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35200000 - Police equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

A call off order based on the framework Agreement on behalf of the National Policing Lead
for Less Lethal Weapons. The Framework Agreement will be open other contracting bodies
described in the Contract Notice and includes the Metropolitan Police Authority; 

Purchase is for CED and associated consumables.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £29,050,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35310000 - Miscellaneous weapons

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A call off order based on the framework Agreement on behalf of the National Policing Lead
for Less Lethal Weapons. The Framework Agreement will be open other contracting bodies
described in the Contract Notice and includes the Metropolitan Police Authority; 

Purchase is for CED and associated consumables. 

Only one supplier who is authorised to supply such devices in the UK.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Only one supplier who is authorised to supply such devices in the UK. Also the only supplier
who can meet the operational requirements

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract



Page 5 to 6

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AXON PUBLIC SAFETY UK LTD

Northampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £29,050,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Metropolitan Police

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T13:20:34+0100
	TCPDF




